05-09-2001

101707649

## MP 581. 40

## OUEET

09/806698

JC02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 4 APR 2001
U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 03438.0069
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the		1101070					
			er of Patents and Ti ginal documents or		ATTN. BOX ASSIGN	MENTS	
1.	Name of conveying parties:				2. Name and address of receiving party:		
		ning HANSEN e KALAND					
					Name: SUBSURFACE TECI	HNOLOGY AS	
Additional name of conveying party attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: P.O. Box Norway	8023, N-4068 Stavanger	
					City:		
Ø		Assignment		Merger	State: Z	Zip Code:	
		Security Agreement		Change of Name	0980669	18	
<b>-</b>		Other			Additional name & Address attach	hed?	
	on Date:	March 19, 20	001		□ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number or patent number: If this document is being f application: March 19, 2001  4/06/2001 ATRAN1 00000086 09806698 A. Patent Application Number: 40.00 00  Additional numbers attack					B. Patent Number:		
5.		and address of pa ning document sh	arty to whom corresp nould be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of applicat 1	ions and registrations involved:	
Name:	e: _Mr. Ernest F. Chapman				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			ABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficien	icy to deposit account)		
					Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account	
Street A	\ddress:	1300 I Street	t, N.W.	12-01-0			
City:	_	Washington			8. Deposit account number	r: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:		DC	Zip: 2000	5-3315			
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.						
	_	Ernest F. Cha	pman	Jul f	APR (	0 4 2001	
		Registration N	lo. 25, 961	Signa	ture	Date	
		Tota	al number of pages in	ncluding cover shee	attachments and documents: 2	2	

PATENT

**REEL: 011762 FRAME: 0241** 

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

	HYDRAULIC SWITCH DEVICE		
hei	which I/WE executed an application ewith or on oent on,	r filed an application for United	States Letters
	WHEREAS, Subsurface Technolog	y AS	
a d	orporation of Kingdom of Norway ress is P.O.Box 8023, N-4068 ST	Y AVANGER NORWAY , who	ose post office
(he	reinafter referred to as Assignee), erest in and to this invention, the ention and the Letters Patent to be	is desirous of securing the entire application for United States Let	
ass and and the of	NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, ch from assignee is hereby acknowled nateried, and set over, and do herebignee, its lawful successors and assignee, its invention and this applicated all Letters Patent of the United States; and I/WE hereby authorize and the United States to issue all Letters and assigns, in accordance with	ged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have so by sell, assign, transfer, and set signs, my/our entire right, title, tion, and all divisions, and conti- tates which may be granted thereon request the Commissioner of Paten ers Patent for this invention to a	old, assigned, over unto the and interest in nuations thereof, , and all reissues ts and Trademarks
whe des ass oat obt be:	AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant sideration, communicate with assigned us respecting this invention and test and called upon to do so, execute and sirable to perfect the title to this signs, execute all divisional, continued and generally do everything possion and enforce proper patent protecting understood that any expense incide the assignee, its successors and assignee.	stify in any legal proceeding, sig- deliver all papers that may be ne invention in said assignee, its s- mutation, and reissue applications, ble to aid assignee, its successo- tion for this invention in the Un- dent to the execution of such pape	y facts known to n all lawful papers cessary or uccessors and make all rightful rs and assigns, to ited States, it
(A	claration and Power of Attorney in the polication No, filed, filed, lication number of said application	when known.	parentheses
1.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have he Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Henning Hansen		: Date/9/3-20c/
	Address Kvernkallen 8, N-4070 RANDABE	RG NORWAY	· Notwegship
2.	Full Name of Second Assignor Frode Kaland	: Assignors Signature	: Date
	Address Niels Juelsgt. 59, N-4008 STA	VANGER NORWAY	· Notivegiaip
3.	Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
	Address		: Citizenship
			•

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

**RECORDED: 04/04/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011762 FRAME: 0242